described as follows and· said land is hereby annexed to and included within 
the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof: 

A parcel of land in the South West Corner of the West half of the 
Southwest quarter (Wl/2 of SWl/4) of Section twenty four (24) 
Township one hundred sixteen (116) Range twenty five (25), 
described as follows: 

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section twenty four (24); 
thence running East along the Section line between Sections 
twenty four (24) and twenty five (25), a distance of fifty (50) 
rods; thence North at right angles a distance of Sixteen (16)

[...]

thence South along the last mentioned section line, a distance of 
Sixteen (16) rods to the place of beginning, containing five 
acres, more or less. 

The East Three (3) acres of the south Eight (8) acres of the West 
half of the South West quarter (Wl/2 of SWl/4) of Section Twenty­
four (24), Township One Hundred Sixteen (116) North, Range 
Twenty-five (25) West of the County of Carver, State of 
Minnesota. 

SECTION 3. Filing. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file 
certified copies of this Ordinance with the Municipal Board of the State of 
Minnesota, the Secretary of State, and the County Auditor of Carver County